8.375”
MLT Low Profile Cross Roller
Bearing Linear Stage
The MLT stage family is a compact, low profile, high
precision linear stage series. It bridges the ultra-precision
performance of the XM family and the compact VP
family of linear stages. The MLT showcases the latest
innovations and expertise of MKS in precision stage

©2022 MKS Instruments, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Recommended Controllers/Drivers
Model Description
XPS-Dx 1- to 8-axis universal high-performance motion
controller/driver
XPS-RLDx 1- to 4-axis universal high-performance motion
controller/driver
XPS-DRV11 Universal digital driver card for stepper, DC and
direct motors
Ordering Information
Model Description
MLT25 Low profile linear stage, 25mm
MLT50 Low profile linear stage, 50mm
MLT100 Low profile linear stage, 100mm
MLT200 Low profile linear stage, 200mm
MLT250 Low profile linear stage, 250mm
MLT24-Z Motorized linear stage, 25 mm, vertical
MLT50-Z Motorized linear stage, 50 mm , vertical
MLT25-ZYZL Motorized XYZ linear stage, 25 mm, left handed
MLT25-XYZR Motorized XYZ linear stage, 25 mm, right handed
MLT50-XYZL Motorized XYZ linear stage, 50 mm, left handed
Accessories
Model Description
MLT-XYPLATE* Magnetic barrier plate for XY
MLT-BP Base plate, MLT
TR-M4M6 Inserts, set of 4
MLT-CMS** Cable chain kit, MLT25, MLT50
MLT-CML** Cable chain kit, MLT100, 200, 250
* Required for XY configuration to prevent upper to lower stage disturbance
** Magnetic barrier plate and 2 locating pins are included
could damage the stage
couterbored
Number of countermass to be adjusted
according to the carried payload
A B
Dimensional Drawing
Product Benefits
The MLT will utilize less space, operate with higher
accelerations and speeds thereby reducing operating
costs,  require low initial investment and need less
maintenance due to its high reliability design. The overall
benefit of the MLT stage is its low cost of ownership.
Base Material High-strength 7075 Aluminum
Bearings Anti-creep crossed roller bearings
Drive Mechanism 3-phase synchronous ironless linear moter with Hall
effect sensors and thermistor
Motor initialization Utilizes XPS controller patented feature that avoids large
motions during initialization, without using Hall effect
sensors
Motor communications Done by the XPS controller using encoder signals
Feedback Direct reading optical encoder on the translation plate,
20 µm signal period
Limit Switches Magnets along encoder scale
Origin Reference mark on encoder scale
Cables Pigtailed cables: 2.8 m MLT200 and MLT250
2.9 m MLT25 MLT50 and MLT250
2.9/2.5/2.1 m (X/Y/Z), MLT25-XYZ
and MLT50-XYZ
Design Details
Mechanical Specifications
Load Characteristics and Stiffness